
 

 

 CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY 

 

MEETING DATE: April 3, 2025 

SUBCATEGORY: Change Order 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Water 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Sludge Lagoon Dredging Project Closeout 

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The settled solids lagoon dredging project at the Water Treatment 

Plant is now complete. Over 35,000 wet tons of solids were removed 

from the lagoon, creating space for water treatment residuals storage 

for many years to come. 

The final reconciliation change order represents a credit of 

$183,305.00 less than the approved project cost, bringing the total cost 

to $5,173,415.00. 

I recommend the approval of this final closeout change order. 

 

LEGAL: N/A 


